TOWN OF BARTON

DONALD FOSTER, SUPERVISOR

AGENDA – MARCH 10, 2025 @ 6:30 PM Via In-Person

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR
- 3. APPROVE MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
- 4. APPROVE VOUCHERS FOR GENERAL, HIGHWAY, SEWER AND WATER FUNDS
- 5. PERSONNEL
 - a. Town Clerk
 - b. Highway Superintendent

6. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Public Hearing @ 6:45pm Sale of Former Barton Fire Substation Property
- b. Resolution 3a Sewer Bill Adjustment Due to Leak Delbert Stedge
- c. Resolution 3b Approve Conveyance of Former Barton Fire Substation Property to the Waverly-Barton Fire District
- d. Deposit Funds into Capital Machinery Reserve Account (DA231)
- e. Discussion on Western Star Truck
- f. Accept Resignation from Board of Assessment Review member
- g. Resolution 3c Appoint Tracie Shambo to the Town of Barton Board of Assessment Review
- 7. OLD BUSINESS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT

CERTIFIED COPY	OF RESOLUTION	ADOPTED BY THE	BARTON TOWN	$R \cap \Delta R \cap$
CERTIFIED COFT	OL KEZOLUTION	ADOFIED BY INC	DAKION IOWIN	DUARU

ADOPTED

RESOLUTION NO 3a

SEWER BILL ADJUSTMENT DUE TO LEAK-DELBERT STEDGE

WHEREAS, Town of Barton water/sewer owner, Delbert Stedge, requested sewer forgiveness for the property located at 1 Smith St. Waverly, New York due to a leak; and

WHEREAS, Village of Waverly Water Department confirmed this leak and most of the water did not go into the sewer pipes; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Barton Town Board requests that the Water and Sewer Clerk take the average of the last four water and sewer consumptions prior to the leak and charge only that average to the landowner; and

NOW THI	EREFORE upon	a motion by Councilperson	, seconded by
Councilp	person	, and carried; be it	

RESOLVED, the Town of Barton Town Board, Tioga County, New York approves the owner's request to adjust the sewer portion only of the recent water and sewer bill due to a leak; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, the water and sewer bill be reduced from \$1,146.99 to \$456.62, with an adjustment to the sewer portion only, totaling \$690.37; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, this resolution be forwarded to the Village of Waverly.

	CERTIFIED COPY OF	ESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE BARTON TOWN BOARD
ADOPT	ED	
RESOLU	JTION NO 3b	APPROVE CONVEYANCE OF FORMER BARTON
		FIRE SUBSTATION PROPERTY TO THE WAVERLY-

BARTON FIRE DISTRICT

WHEREAS, due to unforeseen circumstances, the Town Board of the Town of Barton deems it necessary to return the Barton Fire Substation Property to the Waverly-Barton Fire District; and

NOW THEREFORE upon	a motion by Councilperson	, seconded by
Councilperson	, and carried; therefore, be it	

RESOLVED, that on this day, March 10, 2025, the Town Board of the Town of Barton, County of Tioga, State of New York hereby approves the conveyance of the former Barton Fire Substation property to the Waverly-Barton Fire District for the consideration of one dollar and 00/100 (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Barton Town Board grants the Town Supervisor the authority to sign any and all documentation needed to fulfill implementation of this resolution; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect immediately.

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION	I ADOPTED BY THE BARTON TOWN BOARD
ADOPTED	
RESOLUTION NO 3c	APPOINT TRACIE SHAMBO TO THE TOWN OF BARTON BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW
•	eph Patituce effective March 6, 2025, a vacanc Board of Assessment Review that needs to be
WHEREAS , Town of Barton resident Tracio position; and	e Shambo has shown an interest in this open
NOW THEREFORE upon a motion by Cou Councilperson, and carrie	,
	, the Town Board of the Town of Barton Shambo to fill the vacant Town of Barton Board immediately.